4th Quarter 2014 Community Calendar Events

Oct — 2014
Ran a Month long campaign for Breast Cancer Awareness

2 hour remote broadcast with the US Army at Portville Homecoming Football
game,

Ran an advertising Schedule for Fowler’s Taffy that benefited Children’s
Miricle Network.

November - 2014

Ran a campaign for St Jude “Thanks Giving” encouraging people to give to
St Jude.

MC'd the Greater Olean’s Santa Clause Lane Parade and ran a schedule
promoting the parade and all the Chamber events that took place in
November/December.

Promoted a Benefit for Sandy Mountain that was for a person in need at the
Cuba VFW,
Ran Hunter Safety Messages throughout the month.

December - 2014

Ran a campaign for St Jude “Thanks Giving” encouraging people to give to St Jude.

Ran advertising for Catt County Rabies Clinic

Ran a schedule for Universal Primary Care in Cuba about Health Care for people who can't afford to pay
for insurance

Ran a schedule for Suicide Prevention Awareness....




CATEGORY
Local Government

Local Education

l.ocal Education

MISC

Local Government

State Government

MISC

Local Education

State Government

MISC

MISC

STATIONS
WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

DATE
10/1/2014

10/1/2014

10/8/2014

10/10/2014

10/15/2014

10/17/2014

10/17/2014

10/22/2014

10/27/2014

TIME
6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

11/12/2014 6-9am

11/17/2014 6-9am

TOPIC/ISSUE

Olean Alderman Paul Gonzalez wants
more information on a possible change
top traffic around Olean High School

Olean School Superintendent Colleen
Taggerty on the need of a front entrance
ramp at the High School,

Olean School Superintendent Collieen
Taggerty discusses issues surrounding
the ramp proposal at the hi gh school

Chris Widelo, from AARP-NY, on getting
eligible residents to apply for the IRS
family relief tax credit

Olean Mavor Bill Aiello comments on
plans to repair problems at the city's
Waste Water Treatment Plant

New York Governor Cuomo on the
state's preparedness to combat any
outbreak of the ebola virus

Hillary Falk, from the National Wildlife
Federation, on the 42nd anniversary of
the Clean Water Act,

Directions For Independent spokesman
Jeff Capitani on the need for a ramp to
allow for access to Olean High School.

New York Governor Andrew Cuomo

on the need for mandatory 21-day
quarantine for helath workers returning
from Waest Africa, and erring on the side
of caution in the ebola virus epidemic.

Speakers at various Veteran's Day
observances, including local
Assemblyman Joe Giglio

Meteorologist Wayne Mahar on the
amount of snow that will fall during
a late-season snow storm.




CATEGORY
Local Government

Local Education

Local Government

Local Government

Local Education

MISC

Local Education

MISC

Local Government

Local Government

MISC

STATIONS
WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL.

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

DATE
11/19/2014

11/27/2014

11/28/2014

11/29/2014

12/10/2014

12/11/2014

12/17/2014

12/23/2014

12/24/2014

TIME
6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-%9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

12/26/2014 6-9am

12/26/2014 6-9am

TOPIC/ISSUE

Olean Alderman Adam Jester on
possible parking changes around Olean
High School.

Olean School Superintendent Colleen
Taggerty says high school front will
never be turned into a parking lot.

Olean Mayor Wiiliam Aiello on the
development of the Marra properties
on West State Street.

Comments from Kelly Andreano, who
was appointed to the Olean Common
Council in Ward 2

Ellicottville School Superintendent
Mark Ward on progress being made on
their school's capital project.

Meteorologist Wayne Mahar gives
snow predictions for the latest winter
storm to hit the Twin Tiers.

Olean School Superintendent Colleen
Taggerty on setting the minimum bid on
the sale of school property near the
former Boardmanville School.

Meteorologist Wayne Mahar on holiday
travel conditions

Olean Common Council President James
Finch on ending his term in office

Olean Mayor Bill Aiello on approving a
plan to use a former railroad trestle asa
pedestrian bridge

St. Mary's Jean Smith on the large turnout
at the church's annual Christmas Dinner




