## 4th Quarter 2014 Community Calendar Events

## Oct - 2014

Ran a Month long campaign for Breast Cancer Awareness

2 hour remote broadcast with the US Army at Portville Homecoming Football game.

Ran an advertising Schedule for Fowler's Taffy that benefited Children's Miricle Network.

## November - 2014

Ran a campaign for St Jude "Thanks Giving" encouraging people to give to St Jude.

MC'd the Greater Olean's Santa Clause Lane Parade and ran a schedule promoting the parade and all the Chamber events that took place in November/December.

Promoted a Benefit for Sandy Mountain that was for a person in need at the Cuba VFW.

Ran Hunter Safety Messages throughout the month.

## December - 2014

Ran a campaign for St Jude "Thanks Giving" encouraging people to give to St Jude.
Ran advertising for Catt County Rabies Clinic
Ran a schedule for Universal Primary Care in Cuba about Health Care for people who can't afford to pay for insurance

Ran a schedule for Suicide Prevention Awareness....

CATEGORY Local Government	STATIONS WPIG/WHDL	<b>DATE</b> 10/1/2014	TIME 6-9am	TOPIC/ISSUE Olean Alderman Paul Gonzalez wants more information on a possible change top traffic around Olean High School
Local Education	WPIG/WHDL	10/1/2014	6-9am	Olean School Superintendent Colleen Taggerty on the need of a front entrance ramp at the High School.
Local Education	WPIG/WHDL	10/8/2014	6-9am	Olean School Superintendent Colleen Taggerty discusses issues surrounding the ramp proposal at the hi gh school
MISC	WPIG/WHDL	10/10/2014	6-9am	Chris Widelo, from AARP-NY, on getting eligible residents to apply for the IRS family relief tax credit
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	10/15/2014	6-9am	Olean Mayor Bill Aiello comments on plans to repair problems at the city's Waste Water Treatment Plant
State Government	WPIG/WHDL	10/17/2014	6-9am	New York Governor Cuomo on the state's preparedness to combat any outbreak of the ebola virus
MISC	WPIG/WHDL	10/17/2014	6-9am	Hillary Falk, from the National Wildlife Federation, on the 42nd anniversary of the Clean Water Act.
Local Education	WPIG/WHDL	10/22/2014	6-9am	Directions For Independent spokesman Jeff Capitani on the need for a ramp to allow for access to Olean High School.
State Government	WPIG/WHDL	10/27/2014	6-9am	New York Governor Andrew Cuomo on the need for mandatory 21-day quarantine for helath workers returning from West Africa, and erring on the side of caution in the ebola virus epidemic.
MISC	WPIG/WHDL	11/12/2014 6-9am		Speakers at various Veteran's Day observances, including local Assemblyman Joe Giglio
MISC	WPIG/WHDL	11/17/2014 6-9am		Meteorologist Wayne Mahar on the amount of snow that will fall during a late-season snow storm.

CATEGORY Local Government	STATIONS WPIG/WHDL	<b>DATE</b> 11/19/2014	TIME 6-9am	TOPIC/ISSUE Olean Alderman Adam Jester on possible parking changes around Olean High School.
Local Education	WPIG/WHDL	11/27/2014	6-9am	Olean School Superintendent Colleen Taggerty says high school front will never be turned into a parking lot.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	11/28/2014	6-9am	Olean Mayor William Aiello on the development of the Marra properties on West State Street.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	11/29/2014	6-9am	Comments from Kelly Andreano, who was appointed to the Olean Common Council in Ward 2
Local Education	WPIG/WHDL	12/10/2014	6-9am	Ellicottville School Superintendent Mark Ward on progress being made on their school's capital project.
MISC	WPIG/WHDL	12/11/2014	6-9am	Meteorologist Wayne Mahar gives snow predictions for the latest winter storm to hit the Twin Tiers.
Local Education	WPIG/WHDL	12/17/2014	6-9am	Olean School Superintendent Colleen Taggerty on setting the minimum bid on the sale of school property near the former Boardmanville School.
MISC	WPIG/WHDL	12/23/2014		Meteorologist Wayne Mahar on holiday travel conditions
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	12/24/2014	6-9am	Olean Common Council President James Finch on ending his term in office
Local Government	WPłG/WHDL	12/26/2014 6-9am		Olean Mayor Bill Aiello on approving a plan to use a former railroad trestle as a pedestrian bridge
MISC	WPIG/WHDL	12/26/2014 6-9am		St. Mary's Jean Smith on the large turnout at the church's annual Christmas Dinner